Fo. .P1 0 -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-16-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

WEIGE OF STATE RECORD



102092559 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type FINAMUF S Conveyance Type New (X) Assignment (X) ()Security Agreement ()Resubmission (Non-Recordation) () License ()Change of Name Document ID# () Merger ()Other ()Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () Corrective Document () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) DANIEL A. WEILEIN 03/06/2002 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) DOUGLAS L. SEVEY 03/06/2002 Name (line 2) Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 1326 Waterloo Road attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 50613 Iowa, USA Cedar Falls, Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000125 29157576

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 **O**P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

{00003105.DOC /}

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 414.	.225.9755	
Name	Andrew S. McConne	1			
Address (line 1)	Boyle Fredrickson Ne	wholm Stein & Gratz	S.C.		
Address (line 2) 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030					
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 5320	2			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		eyance document	#5	-
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	() Mark if a	additional numbers attached	
Enter eit	her the Patent Application Patent Application Number	Number or the Patent Nur x(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER I	BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
	29/157,576				
	being filed together with a ne named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter t	l he date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooper	ation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of		Fee Amount for Propertie Enclosed (X)	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Acco		
		Deposit	Account Number.	# _50-1170	
		Authori	zation to charge additional	fees: Yes (X) No ()	
Statement and					
attach	best of my knowledge ar ed copy is a true copy of	nd belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as	
	ted herein.	awn	M. Closa	K 4-24-02-	
Dawn M. Olesz Name of Person		Signature	V	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **DANIEL A. WEILEIN**, of 1515 Washington Street, City of Cedar Falls, State of Iowa 50702, and **DOUGLAS L. SEVEY**, of 635 Burbank Avenue, City of Waterloo, State of Iowa 50702, to **PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and located and doing business at 1326 Waterloo Road, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DANIEL A. WEILEIN** and **DOUGLAS L. SEVEY**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **PANGEAA**INTERMENT SYSTEMS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

BURIAL VAULT

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on 3/6/02 and 3/6/02, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **DANIEL A. WEILEIN** and **DOUGLAS L. SEVEY**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request,

{00016433.DOC /}

sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said PANGEAA INTERMENT SYSTEMS, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

> Serial No.: 29/157,576

Filing Date: March 20, 2002

Executed and delivered this __ 6 __ day of __ march_____, 20_02.

Stanis (19 extern

STATE OF <u>TOWA</u>): ss COUNTY OF <u>BLACK HAWE</u>)

Personally appeared before me this 6th day of MARCH, 2002, DANIEL A. WEILEIN, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Motary Public
My Commission expires 4-19-05

{00016433.DOC /}

Executed and delivered this day of
DOUGLAS L. SEVEY
STATE OF JOWA): ss COUNTY OF BLACK HAWK)
Personally appeared before me this <u>6th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2002, DOUGLAS L. SEVEY , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires 4-19-05

{00016433.DOC /}

RECORDED: 05/07/2002